exceeds the value of assets, the ratio is less than one and the balance sheet is �liability-sensitive.� Our internal policy
requires management to maintain the gap such that net interest margins will not change more than 10% if interest rates
change 100 basis points or more than 15% if interest rates change 200 basis points. As of March 31, 2009, our gap
was within such ranges.
The interest rate risk model that defines the gap position also performs a �rate shock� test of the balance sheet. The rate
shock procedure measures the impact on the economic value of equity (EVE) which is a measure of long term interest
rate risk. EVE is the difference between the market value of our assets and the liabilities and is our liquidation value.
In this analysis, the model calculates the discounted cash flow or market value of each category on the balance sheet.
The percent change in EVE is a measure of the volatility of risk. Regulatory guidelines specify a maximum change of
30% for a 200-basis point rate change. At March 31, 2009, the percent change at plus or minus 200 basis points is well
within that range, at 3.79% and 5.49%, respectively.
The chart below identifies the EVE impact of a shift in rates of 100 and 200 basis points in either direction.

Economic Value of Equity Under Rate Shock
At March 31, 2009

-200 bps -100 bps 0 bps +100 bps +200 bps
(Dollars in Thousands)

Economic value of equity $96,232 $86,494 $91,226 $93,437 $94,688

Actual dollar change $ 5,006 $ (4,732) $ 2,211 $ 3,462

Percent change 5.49% -5.19% 2.42% 3.79%
31

Edgar Filing: ServisFirst Bancshares, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

The EVE rate shock shows that the EVE would increase in both rising and declining rate environments. The EVE
simulation model is a static model which provides information only at a certain point in time. For example, in a rising
rate environment, the model does not take into account actions which management might take to change the impact of
rising rates on us. Given that limitation, it is still useful is assessing the impact of an unanticipated movement in
interest rates.
The above analysis may not on its own be an entirely accurate indicator of how net interest income or EVE will be